As Di P.	rector and ' O. Bo	op: eent Recordation Services of the U.S. Patent Trademark Office x 1450 Jria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office torney Docket No. <u>113042</u>			
Ρlα	ase re	ecord the attached document.								
То	tal nu	mber of pages including cover shee	t, attachments, and docur	nent:	2	-				
1.	A. B.	Name of conveying party(ies): Laura CINQUINI Allen MCBRIDE Additional name(s) of conveying	party(ics) attached?] Yes ⊠ No	2.	I 1	LAURA I VINE	CINQUIN WOOD	П	ng party(ies): LIFORNIA 92964	
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:			В. А	dditional	name(s) & 4		s(es) artached? es ⊠ No	
	\boxtimes	Assignment	Morger							
		Security Agreement	Change of Name							
		Other								
	В.	Execution Date: <u>4/20/2006</u>								
4.	Α.	Patent Application No.(\$) 10/283	3.317	l	B. Pa	atent No.	(5)			
			Additional numbers attac	hed?	☐ Yes	⊠ No				
	C. Title of Application: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROVIDING A PERSONAL ITEM DROP OFF/RETURN SERVICE AT SECURITY CHECKPOINTS									
5.		e and address of party to whom cor eming document should be mailed:		6.	Total nu	ımber of	applications	and p	atents involved: I	
	Name: <u>Thomas J. Pardini</u>				7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.					
	Add	dress: Ol. FF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-64 Fax Number: 703-836-278	100	8.	Credit a deposit i	ny overp	ayment or cha number 15-0-	атус в 461.	ny underpayment to	
9.	To th	ement and signature. see best of my knowledge and belief, nal document.	the foregoing information	n is tr	ue and co	orrect an	d any astache	ed cop	y is a true copy of the	
	Thon	nas J. Pardini	egistration No. 30,411	-	1	Dате: <u>А</u> р	<u>ril 21, 2006</u>			

PATENT REEL: 017520 FRAME: 0531

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Laura CINQUI	NI	(5)				
		• •	Allen McBRID						
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2)							
	of Inventor(*)	(3)							
		(4)			(8)				
		to eac over to	In consideration of the undersign	of the sum of one ned, each undersi	dollar (\$1,00) gned agrees to :	and other good a assign, and hereb	ng valuable cons y does asaign, tri	ansfer and sat	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Laura Cinquini				_		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1 Vinewood, Ladera Ranch, California 92964						
	Assignee	(herein the en invent	nafter designated a tire right, litle and ion, and in all app uation, internation ions, reissues and	is the Assignee) at interest for the Uniterations for patental to the Confirmation.	nd Assignee's he nited States of A t including any substitute and n	eirs, successors, as America as defined and all provision eissue application	ssigns and legal r d in 35 U.S.C. §1 a), non-provisions (s), and all Letter	representatives, 00, in the al, divisional, rs Patent,	
(11)	lasert	(11)	(11) METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROVIDING A PERSONAL ITEM DROP OFF/						
	Identification such as Title, Cose Number, or Foreign		RETURN SER	RETURN SERVICE AT SECURITY CHECKPOINTS					
	Application Number		ney Docket No.					tes of America	
			nich the undersign en date herewith o		cuted an appir	sation for patent:	W the currence	1005 Of Alliotted	
(12)	Insert Date of								
` '	Signing of	(12)	on	·					
	Application				10/905 217				
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application	Senai Number	10/283.317	_			
	filed applications	filed	October 30, 2	002					
the Assi elaims of reexami Patents full right and agri identific	ilication or continuation or digree in every way possible it. 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the internation 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Unit. 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting it to convey the entire interested that this assignment is bit. 6) Each undersigned herebestion that may be necessary tion of this document.	n obtaini s to execu- pnal Cons s to perfo- ted States wizes and g from sa at herein s anding on	ng evidence and gute all papers and vention for Protection all affirmative as patent to the Astrophication(s) I assigned, and that heirs and his heirs the form of OLIFF	coing forward wit documents and pation of Industrial states which may signed, and the sald Assign to the sald Assign the has not executed assigns accessors, assigns the Renkinge, Pickers	h such interference form any act Property or sin be necessary to U.S. Patent and co, as Assigned ted, and will no gns and legal to C the power to	ence. which may be no milar agreements. obtain, maintain d Trademark Offi c of the entire into ot execute, any age epresentatives. insert on this ass	ecessary in conne or confirm by re see to issue any a crest, and coverie treements in con-	ection with eissue or and all Letters ants that he has flict herewith,	
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by th	ic undersigned of	n the date(s) opp	orite the unde	rsigned name(s)			
Date	7/20/0	6	[pvěhl	or Signature	(_),	<u>m 74.</u>		(SEAL)	
Date			Invent	or Signature				(SEAL)	
Date			[pvent	or Signature _				(SEAL)	
Daté			Invent	or Signature _				(SEAL)	
Date				or Signature _				(SEAL)	
Date			Invent	or Signature				(SEAL)	
Dute				or Signature _				(SSAL)	
Date			Invent	or Signature _		<u> </u>		(SEAL)	
neither,	This assignment should pre then it should be signed before	ferably b	e signed before: (st two witnesses v	.b					
Date	4 20 06			witness \mathcal{W}	<u>eribeth</u>	College.	NoTary	- WOLLD	
Date		_		Witness					
							PATE	NΤ	

RECORDED: 04/21/2006

REEL: 017520 FRAME: 0532